There had not been any conversion of the 2024 Convertible Bonds and the 2029 Convertible Bonds, and no redemption
right had been exercised by the Company since the issuance of the 2024 Convertible Bonds and the 2029 Convertible
Bonds for the financial year ended March 31, 2023. As at March 31, 2023, the total outstanding principal amount of the
2029 Convertible Bonds and the 2024 Convertible Bonds were US$675,000,000 and US$219,500,000, respectively.

Lenovo Group Limited  2022/23 Annual Report  145

Convertible bonds issued (continued)

Assuming the 2024 Convertible Bonds and the 2029 Convertible Bonds were fully exercised on March 31, 2023,
the shareholding of the Company immediately before and after the full exercise of the Bonds are set out below for
illustration purposes:

Shareholders

Shareholding immediately
before exercise of any of the 2024

Convertible Bonds and
the 2029 Convertible Bonds

Upon full conversion of
the 2024 Convertible Bonds and

the 2029 Convertible Bonds at their
respective adjusted conversion prices

Number of
Shares

Approximate
% of the total
issued share

capital
Number of

Shares

Approximate
% of the total
issued share

capital

Legend Holdings Corporation(1) 2,867,636,724 23.64% 2,867,636,724 22.17%
Right Lane Limited(2) 257,400,000 2.12% 257,400,000 1.99%
Legion Elite Limited(3) 480,900,000 3.97% 480,900,000 3.72%
Sureinvest Holdings Limited(4) 622,804,000 5.14% 622,804,000 4.82%
Directors of the Company(5) 165,705,51 1 1.37% 165,705,51 1 1.28%
Subscribers of the 2024 Convertible

Bonds and the 2029 Convertible Bonds – – 804,325,062 6.22%

Other public shareholders 7,733,684,056 63.76% 7,733,684,056 59.80%

Total 12,128,130,291 100.00% 12,932,455,353 100.00%

Notes:

(1)	 Legend Holdings Corporation (“Legend Holdings”), a company incorporated in the PRC, the H shares of which are listed on the Stock Exchange

(stock code: 3396).

(2)	 Right Lane Limited (“Right Lane”), a company incorporated in Hong Kong with limited liability and a wholly owned subsidiary of Legend Holdings.

(3)	 Legion Elite Limited (“Legion Elite”), a company incorporated in the British Virgin Islands and a wholly owned subsidiary of Right Lane.

(4)	 Sureinvest Holdings Limited (“Sureinvest”), a company incorporated in the British Virgin Islands and an investment holding company held as to